## Form 603

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

## Notice of initial substantial holder

O Company Name/Scheme	NUCANNACO SO	SIENCE LIMITED				
2 Company Name/Scheme	NOCANNACO SC	JENGE LIMITED				
CN/ARSN	607 640 513					
. Details of substantial holder (1)						
ame	MATTHEW CUSH	HING HARRISON				
CN/ARSN (if applicable)	·					1
he holder became a substantial holde	er on	18 November 201	6			
Details of voting power						
he total number of votes attached to	all the voting shares	in the company or voting i	nterests in the scheme th	at the suh	stantial holder or an associ	riate (2)
elevant interest (3) in on the date the	substantial holder be	ecame a substantial holder	are as follows:	at the Sub	stantial noticel of all assoc	iale (2)
Class of securities		Number of securities			Voting power (6)	
Ordinary		2 577 000		. ,		
Ordinary		2,577,000	2,577,000		5.36%	
Details of relevant interests						
ne nature of the relevant interest the ubstantial holder are as follows:	substantial holder or	an associate had in the fo	ollowing voting securities of	on the date	e the substantial holder be	came a
Holder of relevan	nt interest	Nature of releva	Nature of relevant interest (7)		Class and the state of the stat	
	Matthew Cushing Harrison		Direct		Class and number of securities 2,577,000 Ordinary (2,563,500 Ordinary	
Mattnew Cusning Ha					escrow period 12 months from Quotation)	
						-
Details of present registered ho						
ne persons registered as holders of the	he securities referred	I to in paragraph 3 above a	are as follows:			
Holder of relevan		egistered holder of ecurities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)		Class and number of securities	
Matthew Cushing Ha	Matthew Cushing Harrison Matthew (		Cushing Harrison Matthew Cushing Harr		2,577,000 Ordinary ( Ordinary escrow peri months from Quotatio	
			1			
Consideration						_
te consideration paid for each releva	nt interest referred to	in paragraph 3 above. an	d acquired in the four mo	nths prior	to the day that the substar	ntial hold

Holder of relevant interest	Date of acquisition	Consideration (9)		Class and number of securities	
		Cash	Non-cash		
Matthew Cushing Harrison	18 November 2016	\$0.00001 per Share		2,577,000 Ordinary (2,563,500 Ordinary escrow period 12 months from Quotation)	

Name Address  Matthew Cushing Harrison 617 Top Hill Drive Tyler Texas 75703 USA				***	
Addresses e addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:  Name Address Matthew Cushing Harrison 617 Top Hill Drive Tyler Texas 75703 USA  ignature  print name Mr Matthew Cushing Harrison capacity Individual		agraph 3 above are	associates of the substantial holder are as follows:		
Addresses ne addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:    Name	Name and ACN/ARS	SN (if applicable)	Nature of association		
Addresses e addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:  Name Address  Matthew Cushing Harrison 617 Top Hill Drive Tyler Texas 75703 USA  print name Mr Matthew Cushing Harrison capacity Individual					
Name Address  Matthew Cushing Harrison 617 Top Hill Drive Tyler Texas 75703 USA  gnature  print name Mr Matthew Cushing Harrison capacity Individual				- 17	
Matthew Cushing Harrison 617 Top Hill Drive Tyler Texas 75703 USA  gnature  print name Mr Matthew Cushing Harrison capacity Individual	e addresses of persons named in this	s form are as follows	S:		
print name Mr Matthew Cushing Harrison capacity Individual		0 19			
print name Mr Matthew Cushing Harrison capacity Individual	Matthew Cushing Harr	ison	617 Top Hill Drive Tyler Texas 75703 USA		
print name Mr Matthew Cushing Harrison capacity Individual					
sign here	ignature  print name	Mr Matthew Cushii	ng Harrison	capacity	Individual
	sign here	not	MA	date Z -	16-17
	A				